
Willamette Motor Club - #2 - Autocross on Track - Sat 04-23-2022

Super Street - Entries 4 Driver Car Model Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Total Diff

1 SS 59 Jeff Rhoades 2017 Porsche 911 Carrera 4 DNF 125.538 131.636(1) 124.339 125.568(1) 124.339

2 SS 105 Brennan Grosvenor 2019 Porsche 911 4 GTS 134.381 129.541 130.308 129.353 125.811 125.811 -1.472

3 SS 70 Ralph Boedigheimer 2014 Porsche 911 DNF 144.8 DNF 142.043(1) 142.794 142.043 -16.232

4 SS 111 Chris Davie 2017 Audi R8 V10 151.743 150.704 RRN DNF 147.490(1) 145.368(1) 145.368 -3.325

Super Street Touring - Entries 1

1 SST 29 Brenton Olson 2021 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 128.875 127.107 130.843 126.397 125.875 125.875

A Street - Entries 1

1 AS 379 Dean Kennedy 2012 Porsche Cayman S 140.453 140.826 134.293 131.998 131.437 131.437

B Street - Entries 1

1 BS 601 Scott Elam 2018 Audi TTS 138.012 135.964 139.259(1) 134.96 134.403 134.403

F Street - Entries 1

1 FS 191 Mark Campion 2004 Ford Mustang GT 173.273 167.769 161.944 158.603 DNF 158.603

E Street - Entries 2 Times

1 ES 145 Jack May 1996 Mazda Miata RRN 158.146 132.958 133.151 140.234 135.521 132.958

2 ES 149 Eric Wittinger Mazda miata 152.845 142.995 139.64 143.133 142.815 139.64 -6.682

C Street - Entries 3

1 CS 531 Paul Scofield 2005 Honda S2000 141.369 140.344 RRN 132.676 140.669 135.443 132.676

2 CS 315 Sam Scofield 1991 Toyota MR2 157.288 150.605 147.097 146.67 141.816(2) 141.816 -9.14

3 CS 331 Stuart Scofield 2013 Mazda Miata 173.226 170.335 DNF 173.674 171.531 170.335 -28.519

H Street - Entries 2 Times

1 HS 708 Matt Maine 1998 Honda Civic 158.266 149.905 151.746 160.063 149.98 149.905

2 HS 323 Vahishtah Dasteur 1991 Honda CRX 180.231 165.351 DNF 156.759 156.759 -6.854

D Street - Entries 1

1 DS 178 Alex Kraft 2011 BMW 128i 170.43 152.396 152.817 149.376 149.578 149.376

Super Street Prepared - Entries 1 Times

1 SSP 146 Kurt Rehm 2018 Porsche 718 Cayman S DNF 128.615 130.192(1) 128.419(1) 125.998 125.998

B Street Prepared - Entries 1

1 BSP 6 Brittany Starheim 2004 Mazda Mazdaspeed Miata 171.421 150.388 161.708 148.097(2) 140.291 140.291

D Street Prepared - Entries 1 Times

1 DSP 11 Edward Penna 1997 BMW 328i 158.701 149.693 149.671 143.797 142.057 142.057

C Prepared - Entries 2 Times

1 CP 193 Robert(DIRTYBERT) Jacobson 1983 Chevrolet Camaro 130.191 128.304(1) 128.098 DNF 122.057 122.057

2 CP 118 David Pucknell 1988 Ford Mustang 133.788 DNF 132.731 133.792(1) 132.731 -10.674

X Prepared - Entries 1

1 XP 45 Clayton Powers 2002 Audi TT 127.618 120.911 122.211 119.063 RRN 118.434 118.434

D Prepared - Entries 2

1 DP 311 Adam Setterstrom 2000 Mazda miata 145.494 135.972 138.343 133.059 130.545(1) 130.545

2 DP 111B Robyn Symington 2000 Mazda Miata 147.938 143.1 RRN 146.35 141.429 137.593 137.593 -7.048

D Modified - Entries 2

1 DM 14 Mike Glass 1989 Honda CRX 153.416 144.164 154.113 141.235(1) 134.728 134.728

2 DM 236 Jeff Kent 1988 Honda Crx DNF 135.714 143.432 136.613 DNF 136.613 -1.885

Street Touring Roadster - Entries 3 Times

1 STR 67 John Juhring 2006 Mazda MX-5 Miata 132.708(1) 129.275 126.246 131.454(1) 125.812 125.812

2 STR 95 Paul Hawkins 2005 Acura RSX Type S 138.269 138.079 136.067(1) 133.703(1) 129.862 129.862 -4.05

3 STR 314 Arash Baratloo 2006 Mazda Miata 183.854 158.975 158.203 155.108 150.93 150.93 -21.068

Street Touring Hatch - Entries 4

1 STH 218 Eric Siedentopf 2009 Audi TT Quattro 137.877 137.941(1) RRN 139.491 133.312 132.246 132.246

2 STH 949 Joe Cooper 2008 Subaru Impreza 146.878 143.746 138.592 144.54 140.269 138.592 -6.346

3 STH 15 Mark Rasmussen 2020 Honda Civic 153.371 144.204 140.04 145.876 140.892 140.04 -1.448

4 STH 98 Kevin Marino 2015 Subaru WRX 153.143 144.418 141.664 141.562 140.518 140.518 -0.478

Street Touring Sport - Entries 5

1 STS 773 Casey Hollingsworth 2003 Mazda Miata 145.02 136.537 142.417 138.239(1) 135.389 135.389

2 STS 617 Loewy Malkovich 1991 Mazda Miata 141.738 136.825 136.255(1) 136.401 146.089 136.255 -0.866

3 STS 777 Clay Hoffman 1992 Toyota MR2 172.979(1) 158.841 RRN RRN 161.06 149.562 149.562 -13.307

4 STS 28 Shannon Simons 2001 Honda Prelude 161.487 157.567 154.648 157.523 154.421 154.421 -4.859

5 STS 737 Gary Dulude 1991 Mazda MX-5 Miata 175.705 164.198 163.159 167.093 165.692(1) 163.159 -8.738

Street Touring Xtreme - Entries 2 Times

1 STX 24 Dakota Schneider 1990 BMW 535i 145.461 144.883(1) 142.229 138.683(1) 143.222(1) 138.683

2 STX 54 Steve Newby 200X Mazda RX8 175.799 175.799 -37.116

Super Street Modified - Entries 3 Times

1 SSM 1 Ryan Davis 1988 Porsche 944 Turbo S 124.862 121.314 124.349(2) 120.815 133.505(2) 120.815

2 SSM 68 Marvin Wodtli 2018 Chevrolet corvette gs 137.348 RRN 126.645 125.091 122.4 121.503 121.503 -0.688

3 SSM 89 Tim Boedigheimer 1989 Chevrolet corvette 124.842 145.128 124.842 -3.339

Street Modified - Entries 1

1 SM 56 Michael Black 1999 BMW Z3 Roadster 139.407 136.239 135.946 135.434 DNF 135.434

CAM Sport - Entries 2 Times

1 CAMS 238 Carl Ag 2001 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 131.491 126.646 124.617 123.972 120.23 120.23

2 CAMS 957 Brandon Willingham 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 161.65 156.886 154.916 152.619 148.513 148.513 -28.283

Extreme Street A - Entries 2

1 XSA 420 Jack Sanchez 2005 Chrysler Crossfire 128.674(1) 121.355 122.407(1) DNF 121.11 121.11

2 XSA 710 Elijah Kloft 1990 Nissan 300zx 2+0 132.171 182.972(2) RRN 127.145(1) 131.575(2) 129.183(1) 127.145 -6.035

CAM Contemporary - Entries 1

1 CAMC 197 Grant Gonzales 2007 Ford Mustang GT (Liger Ze 135.217(1) 130.29 132.962(3) 129.747 126.02 126.02

CAM Traditional - Entries 1

1 CAMT 1177 Christopher Pokorny 1992 Ford Mustang 142.682 134.103 132.26 131.83 128.782 128.782

Extreme Street B - Entries 2

1 XSB 40 Satya Whitlock 1991 Mazda Miata 140.443 DNF 138.297(1) 130.269 126.609 126.609

2 XSB 2 Ryan Francis 1990 Mazda 135.454(1) 131.504 131.160(1) 127.36 127.36 -0.751

Not For Points - Entries 10 Times

1 NP 488 Cam 4Arri 2018 Ferrari 488GTB 130.166 128.125(1) 127.044 126.303 123.44 123.44

2 NP 987 Nate Kermit 2009 Porsche Cayman S RRN 132.506 131.978(1) 127.514 131.9 130.603(1) 127.514 -4.074

3 NP 27 Chas Stiltner 1993 Honda Civic RRN DNF 137.002 129.813 136.406 139.109(1) 129.813 -2.299

4 NP 704 Robert Anderson 2017 Ford Mustang GT350 159.837 146.38 154.985 149.31 135.329 135.329 -5.516

5 NP 280 Jon Fear 2019 Volkswagen GTI 147.67 140.529(1) 137.321 140.266 142.051(2) 137.321 -1.992

6 NP 275 Albert Ma 2019 Volkswagen Golf R 146.172 RRN 138.402(2) 140.875 137.563 137.563 -0.242

7 NP 91 Eric Takahashi 2019 Mazda MX-5 RF 30AE RRN 149.648 143.714 139.547 141.762(1) 140.271 139.547 -1.984

8 NP 44 Dan Johnson 2015 Dodge Challenger 146.564 141.789 164.562(1) 144.421 140.364 140.364 -0.817

9 NP 113 Keith Batryn 2009 Nissan GT-R 150.638 147.148 142.695 142.442 140.593 140.593 -0.229

10 NP 141 Nichola Anderson 2017 Ford Mustang GT350 172.848 157.314(2) 153.666(1) 156.226(1) 152.852 152.852 -12.259

NV - Novice - Entries 3 Times

1 NOV 299 Jeremy Molt Subaru WRX 153.086 147.549 RRN DNF 146.928 144.441 144.441

2 NOV 1773 Casey Welch 2003 Mazda Miata 156.859 153.033 RRN 153.907(1) 147.595(1) 147.526(1) 147.526 -3.085

3 NOV 64 Antonio Guzman 2014 Ford Focus SE 158.162(1) 153.342(1) RRN 153.342 -5.816

Final Class Time Results

Timed Entries: 65


